TAMIL NADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Tamilnadu Undertaking)
No. 417, PANTHEON ROAD, EGMORE, CHENNAI — 600 008.
ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation
Phone : 044-28191890, 28190259

Ref.No.e-017/M(P)/VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023 Date : 26.06.2024

To
The Tenderers (As per list)

Sirs,

Sub : TNMSC Limited - Online tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to
TNMSC Ltd., under rate contract system for one year from the date of
acceptance - Willingness called for to match the L1 rates -
Communication Sent — Reg.

Ref : Tender Ref. No. e-017/M(P)/VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dt. 28.08.2023
9% Jcd
We herewith enclose the approved L1 rates for the supply of Veterinary Drugs
to TNMSC Limited under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
for which your firms have also quoted the rates. You may please indicate your
willingness to match these rates for corresponding product(s) on or before 01.07.2024
at 5.00 PM to TNMSC Limited to proceed further process.
Sd/-
General Manager (Drugs)

Encl : List of Product(s) with approved L1 Rate.



Name of the Tenderer

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Annexure

Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Alpa Laboratories Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

RPROoOwWVWOoOJoOUd WN PR

[

Gentamicin Ointment IP / BP
Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

Gentamicin Inj IP

Oxytetracycline Dihydrate Inj IP (Vet)
Oxytetracycline Inj IP (I/V and I/M)
Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
Frusemide Inj IP

Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet)

Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Diazepam Inj IP

50 gms Tube
15 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
7 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
2 ml Amp

3 gm Vial
30 ml Vvial
10 ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Bharti Life Sciences

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1
2

D282
D343

Doramectin Inj
Isofluperdone Acetate Injectable

50 ml Bottle
30 ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Biograde Organics Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Calcium, Vitamin B1l2 and Vitamin D3 Inj
Xylazine Inj USP

Addrenochrome Monosemicarbozone Inj
Strepto Penicillin Inj IP - 2.5gms
Ceftiofur Sodium Inj

Ceftizoxime Inj IP (Vet)

Doramectin Inj

Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)
Isofluperdone Acetate Injectable
Doxycycline for Inj USP

Imidocarb Inj

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

15 ml Vvial
10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
Vial

1 gm Vial
2.5 gm Vial
50 ml Bottle
100 ml Bottle
30 ml Vial
100 mg Vial
10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial

17.39
22.50
9.00
39.50
37.00
169.20
193.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 D28 Silica in Dimethicone Suspension BP 500 ml
2 D41 Anti-Coccidial Powder 100 gms
3 D148 Live Yeast Culture Bolus 4 Bolus Per
4 D169 Clomifene Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs
5 D201 Cephalexin Tab IP - 750mg 10 Tabs / Strip
6 D230 Levofloxacin, Ornidazole and Alpha 150 ml Plastic
7 D259 Cefalexin Intra Uterine Powder for 4 gm Sachets
8 D263 Ciprofloxacin and Tinindazole Tab 10 Tabs in
9 D363 Prednisolone Tablets IP - 10mg Strip of 10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Century Pharma Labs India Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 D19 Tincture Iodine IP 66 500 ml
2 D20 Compound Benzoin Tincture IP 500 ml

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cipco Pharmaceuticals

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 D40 Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus 20 Bolus
2 D363 Prednisolone Tablets IP - 10mg Strip of 10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Concept Pharmaceuticals Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr
2 D79 Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj 2 gm Vial
3 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP 30 ml Vvial
4 D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP 10 ml Vvial
5 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial
6 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj 1 gm Vial
7 D248 Ceftizoxime Inj IP (Vet) 2.5 gm Vial

Page 2

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

30.60
128.23

9.90
245.00
49.21
66.60
24 .98
12.67

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

169.20



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cotec Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D85 Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet) 15 ml Vial 8.39

2 D201 Cephalexin Tab IP - 750mg 10 Tabs / Strip 49.21

3 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial 27.72

4 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91

5 D341 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 100 ml Bottle 38.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Doctors Life Sciences (I) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D75 Prednisolone Inj IP 10 ml Vvial 10.42
2 D79 Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj 2 gm Vial 16.20
3 D85 Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet) 15 ml Vvial 8.39
4 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP 30 ml Vvial 23.40
5 D95 Oxytetracycline Dihydrate Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 47 .46
6 D96 Oxytetracycline Inj IP (I/V and I/M) 30 ml vial 17.717
7 D109 Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj 10 ml vial 23.36
8 D111 Calcium, Vitamin B1l2 and Vitamin D3 Inj 15 ml Vial 17.39
9 D117 Pheniramine IP Inj 30 ml Vvial 7.20
10 D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP 10 ml Vvial 6.93
11 D134 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP 10 ml Vvial 3.85
12 D178 Vitamin Bl, B6 and B1l2 Inj 10 ml vial 8.82
13 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial 27.72
14 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91
15 D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj 30 ml Vvial 11.75
16 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj 1 gm Vial 37.00
17 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
18 D275 Long Acting Enrofloxacin Inj 30 ml Vvial 23.99
19 D278 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vial 13.94
20 D282 Doramectin Inj 50 ml Bottle 193.00
21 D309 Pantaprazole For Inj Vial 5.50
22 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj 4.5 gm Vial 62.10
23 D339 Buparvaquone Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 121.00
24 D341 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 100 ml Bottle 38.40
25 D343 Isofluperdone Acetate Injectable 30 ml Vvial 44 .50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

List of Products with Approved

M/s.Doctors Vet Pharma Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

B Complex Oral Liquid (Veterinary)
Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus

Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)
Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)
Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet
Live Yeast Culture Bolus
Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg

Tetracycline Oral Powder
Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
Antimony Potassium Tartrate and Ferrous
Antacid Bolus

Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral
Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet
Digestive Aids Bolus

Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml

1 Ltr

20 Bolus

1l Ltr

1l Ltr

1 Ltr

4 Bolus Per

10 Tabs / Strip
100 gm Sachet
2 Bolus

50 Tabs Tin

4 Bolus in a

1l Ltr Oral

1l Ltr Oral

10 Tablets per
Strip of 8

500 ml

77.40
36.00
96.00
109.80
88.20
9.90
2.70
23.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Ethicare Laboratories

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

ooJdoUbd WDNRE
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Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary
Cetrimide Cream BP / IP

Antiseptic Cream

Gentamicin Ointment IP / BP

Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

Xylazine Inj USP

Triamcinolone Acetonide Inj IP (Vet)
Vitamin Bl, B6 and B1l2 Inj

Morantel Citrate Bolus

Gamma Benzene Hexachloride Proflavine
Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet)
Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
Levofloxacin, Ornidazole and Alpha
Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Ceftiofur Sodium Inj

Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj
Cefalexin Intra Uterine Powder for
Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral

(Vet)
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50 gms Tube
15 ml Vial

7 ml Vial

10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial

5 ml Vial

10 ml Vial

4 Bolus (5gm)
50 ml

3 gm Vial

10 Tabs

150 ml Plastic
30 ml Vial

1 gm Vial
4500 mg Vial
4 gm Sachets
1 Ltr Oral

1l Ltr Oral

127.08
175.00



Name of the Tenderer

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Ethicare Laboratories

Annexure

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Long Acting Enrofloxacin Inj
Cefperazone Sodium Intramammary
Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj
Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml
Buparvaquone Inj IP (Vet)
Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)
Cloprostenol Inj IP (Vet)
Isofluperdone Acetate Injectable
Amoxicillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj
Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet)
Imidocarb Inj

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

30 ml Vial

10 ml Syringe
4.5 gm Vial

500 ml
30 ml Vial

100 ml Bottle

2 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
1.2 gms

30 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Garima Healthcare Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Boric Acid IP

Potassium Permanganate IP

Sodium Bicarbonate IP

Glycerin IP

Liquid Paraffin IP

Tincture Iodine IP 66

Compound Benzoin Tincture IP

Oil of Turpentine BP

Piperazine Citrate Syrup IP

Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet)
Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet)

Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet)
Ceftizoxime Inj IP (Vet)

Magnesium Sulphate IP - 10 kg Bag
Zinc Oxide Powder IP - 500gm
Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj

3 gm Vial

4500 mg Vial
2.5 gm Vial

10 kg Bag
500 gm

4.5 gm Vial

83.50
145.00
26.00
65.00
135.74
160.00
85.00
95.75
117.99
46.98
31.91

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Grampus Laboratories

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Grampus Laboratories

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary
Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus

Antiseptic Cream

Gentamicin Ointment IP / BP

Live Yeast Culture Bolus

Clomifene Tab IP

Morantel Citrate Bolus

Gamma Benzene Hexachloride Proflavine
Amitraz Dip Concentrate Liquid IP (Vet)
Tetracycline Oral Powder

Cypermethrin Solution - High-Cis - 100mg
Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
Levofloxacin, Ornidazole and Alpha
Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
Antacid Bolus

Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral
Activated Charcoal, Bismuth Sub Nitrate,
Copper Sulphate Tablet - 750mg
Cefperazone Sodium Intramammary
Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet
Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml
Flumethrin Pour On

Ketoconazole Cream or Lotion
Ketoconazole Tablets IP

Pyrantelpamoate Tablets

250 gms

20 Bolus

100 gms

50 gms Tube

4 Bolus Per
10 X 10 Tabs
4 Bolus (5gm)
50 ml

6 ml Bottle
100 gm Sachet
50 ml Tin

10 Tabs

150 ml Plastic
2 Bolus

4 Bolus in a
1l Ltr Oral

1l Ltr Oral
Sachets

10 Tablets

10 ml Syringe
10 Tablets per
500 ml

100 ml Bottle
50 ml1/25 gm
10's Pack

1 Tablet

127.08
175.00
215.00

37.40
10.26
149.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Himalaya Meditek Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

W
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Prednisolone Inj IP

Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

Calcium, Vitamin B1l2 and Vitamin D3 Inj
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
Triamcinolone Acetonide Inj IP (Vet)
Atropine Sulphate Inj IP

Frusemide Inj IP

Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet)

Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
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10 ml Vial
15 ml Vial
7 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
15 ml Vvial
10 ml Vial
5 ml Vial

10 ml Vial
2 ml Amp

3 gm Vial

10 Tabs

10.42
8.39
6.92

23.36

17.39
6.93

21.00
3.85
1.50

31.91
2.88



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Himalaya Meditek Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
12 D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj 30 ml Vvial 11.75
13 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj 1 gm Vial 37.00
14 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus 2 Bolus 11.45
15 D309 Pantaprazole For Inj Vial 5.50
16 D350 Amoxicillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj 1.2 gms 29.15
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Hindustan Therapeutics (P) Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary 250 gms 68.10
2 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 96.00
3 D55 Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 109.80
4 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet 1 Ltr 88.20
5 D205 Tetracycline Oral Powder 100 gm Sachet 23.40
6 D221 Cypermethrin Solution - High-Cis - 100mg 50 ml Tin 27.00
7 D269 Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral 1 Ltr Oral 127.08
8 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
9 D292 Antitussive, Mucolytic Expectorant Oral 500 ml Bottle 72.00
10 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Indian Genomix Pvt Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 96.00
2 D55 Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 109.80
3 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet 1 Ltr 88.20
4 D79 Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj 2 gm Vial 16.20
5 D185 Strepto Penicillin Inj IP - 2.5gms Vial 39.50
6 D200 Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg 10 Tabs / Strip 2.70
7 D205 Tetracycline Oral Powder 100 gm Sachet 23.40
8 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial 27.72
9 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91
10 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj 1 gm Vial 37.00
11 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus 2 Bolus 11.45
12 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
13 D248 Ceftizoxime Inj IP (Vet) 2.5 gm Vial 169.20
14 D263 Ciprofloxacin and Tinindazole Tab 10 Tabs in 12.67
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Indian Genomix Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
15 D269 Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral 1 Ltr Oral 127.08
16 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
17 D314 Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet 10 Tablets per 10.26
18 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj 4.5 gm Vial 62.10
19 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
20 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet) 10 X 10 Tabs 56.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Indian Immunologicals Ltd - Maduravoyal

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D120 Xylazine Inj USP 10 ml Vvial 22.50
2 D229 Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg 10 Tabs 2.88
3 D339 Buparvaquone Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 121.00
4 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet) 10 X 10 Tabs 56.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj 30 ml Vvial 11.75

2 D275 Long Acting Enrofloxacin Inj 30 ml Vvial 23.99

3 D278 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vial 13.94

4 D311 Phosphorous Inj Combi-Kit (30 84.90

5 D314 Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet 10 Tablets per 10.26

6 D319 Digestive Aids Bolus Strip of 8 21.75

7 D340 Buserelin Inj IP (Vet) 2.5 ml Vial 35.00

8 D343 Isofluperdone Acetate Injectable 30 ml Vial 44 .50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.International Health Care Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D17 Glycerin IP 500 gms 65.00
2 D18 Liquid Paraffin IP 1 Ltr 135.74
3 D26 Oil of Turpentine BP 500 ml 95.75
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.International Health Care Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

B Complex Oral Liquid (Veterinary)
Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary
Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)
Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)
Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet

Live Yeast Culture Bolus

Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg

Cypermethrin Solution - High-Cis - 100mg
Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
Magnesium Sulphate IP - 10 kg Bag
Antimony Potassium Tartrate and Ferrous
Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Digestive Aids Bolus

Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml

1 Ltr

4 Bolus Per
10 Tabs / Strip
50 ml Tin
10 Tabs

2 Bolus

10 kg Bag
50 Tabs Tin
1l Ltr Oral
Strip of 8
500 ml

77.40
68.10
96.00
109.80
88.20
9.90

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Karnataka Antibiotics and Pharmaceuticals

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D185
2 D369

Strepto Penicillin Inj IP - 2.5gms
Oxytocin Inj IP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Kemecos India Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Potassium Permanganate IP
Formaldehyde Solution IP
Glycerin IP

Cetrimide Cream BP / IP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Krishna Pharma

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Krishna Pharma

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1
2
3

D26 Oil of Turpentine BP
D194 Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet)
D211 Turpentine Liniment IP 66

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Martin and Brown Bio Sciences

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)

D60 Piperazine Citrate Syrup IP

D75 Prednisolone Inj IP

D85 Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

D88 Gentamicin Inj IP

D104 Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

D117 Pheniramine IP Inj

D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
D123 Triamcinolone Acetonide Inj IP (Vet)
D134 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP

D139 Frusemide Inj IP

D187 Morantel Citrate Bolus

D195 Metaclopromide HCL Inj IP

D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj

D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
D306 Lingnocaine with Adrenaline Inj
D308 Ondansetron Inj

D309 Pantaprazole For Inj

D352 Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet)

D363 Prednisolone Tablets IP - 10mg

10 ml Vial
15 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
7 ml Vial
30 ml Vvial
10 ml Vial
5 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
2 ml Amp

4 Bolus (5gm)
10 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
2 Bolus

30 ml Vial
2 ml Amp
Vial

30 ml Vial
Strip of 10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Medipol Pharmaceuticals India Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

D17 Glycerin IP

D18 Liquid Paraffin IP

D60 Piperazine Citrate Syrup IP

D64 Cetrimide Cream BP / IP

D194 Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet)

Turpentine Liniment IP 66

Page 10

450 ml Bottle

65.00
135.74
117.99

57.24

46.98
120.00



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Medipol Pharmaceuticals India Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
7 D296 Topical Antimicrobial Ointment 150 gms Tube 166.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D4 Boric Acid IP 500 gms 83.50
2 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary 250 gms 68.10
3 D40 Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus 20 Bolus 36.00
4 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet 1 Ltr 88.20
5 D67 Gentamicin Ointment IP / BP 50 gms Tube 12.69
6 D169 Clomifene Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 245.00
7 D194 Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet) 450 ml 46.98
8 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
9 D296 Topical Antimicrobial Ointment 150 gms Tube 166.00
10 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet) 10 X 10 Tabs 56.00
11 D360 Ketoconazole Tablets IP 10's Pack 18.10
12 D363 Prednisolone Tablets IP - 10mg Strip of 10 6.85

M/s.Micron Pharmaceuticals

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D75 Prednisolone Inj IP 10 ml Vvial 10.42
2 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP 30 ml Vvial 23.40
3 D95 Oxytetracycline Dihydrate Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 47 .46
4 D109 Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj 10 ml vial 23.36
5 D111 Calcium, Vitamin B1l2 and Vitamin D3 Inj 15 ml Vvial 17.39
6 D112 B Complex with Choline Inj 30 ml vial 15.37
7 D117 Pheniramine IP Inj 30 ml Vvial 7.20
8 D120 Xylazine Inj USP 10 ml Vvial 22.50
9 D195 Metaclopromide HCL Inj IP 10 ml vial 4.41
10 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91
11 D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj 30 ml Vvial 11.75
12 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
13 D282 Doramectin Inj 50 ml Bottle 193.00
14 D306 Lingnocaine with Adrenaline Inj 30 ml Vvial 7.74
15 D308 Ondansetron Inj 2 ml Amp 1.53
16 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj 4.5 gm Vial 62.10

Page 11
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Nandani Medical Laboratories Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
17 D352 Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 6.66

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Oscar Remedies Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D123 Triamcinolone Acetonide Inj IP (Vet) 5 ml Vial 21.00
2 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial 27.72
3 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91
4 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
5 D309 Pantaprazole For Inj Vial 5.50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Padmaja Laboratories (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary 250 gms 68.10
2 D40 Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus 20 Bolus 36.00
3 D46 Oxytetracycline Solution (Topical Use) 60 ml 29.97
4 D187 Morantel Citrate Bolus 4 Bolus (5gm) 16.45
5 D194 Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet) 450 ml 46.98
6 D205 Tetracycline Oral Powder 100 gm Sachet 23.40
7 D216 Furozolidone Powder for Oral Use 20% W/W 250 gm Sachet 115.00
8 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus 2 Bolus 11.45
9 D263 Ciprofloxacin and Tinindazole Tab 10 Tabs in 12.67
10 D266 Antimony Potassium Tartrate and Ferrous 50 Tabs Tin 127.00
11 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
12 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
13 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet) 10 X 10 Tabs 56.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pellucid Vetsciences

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D55 Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 109.80
2 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet 1 Ltr 88.20
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Pellucid Vetsciences

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

Calcium, Vitamin B1l2 and Vitamin D3 Inj
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
Clomifene Tab IP

Vitamin Bl, B6 and B1l2 Inj

Morantel Citrate Bolus

Amitraz Dip Concentrate Liquid IP (Vet)
Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg

Furozolidone Powder for Oral Use 20% W/W
Cypermethrin Solution - High-Cis - 100mg
Levofloxacin, Ornidazole and Alpha
Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Ciprofloxacin and Tinindazole Tab
Antacid Bolus

Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral

Long Acting Enrofloxacin Inj

Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)

Doramectin Inj

Iron Inj

Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet
Buserelin Inj IP (Vet)

Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)

Fibronil Spray - 0.25% W/V

Flumethrin Pour On

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

15 ml Vial

7 ml Vial

10 ml Vvial

15 ml Vvial

10 ml Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
10 ml Vial

4 Bolus (5gm)
6 ml Bottle

10 Tabs / Strip
250 gm Sachet
50 ml Tin

150 ml Plastic
30 ml Vial

10 Tabs in

4 Bolus in a

1l Ltr Oral

1l Ltr Oral

30 ml Vial

30 ml Vial

50 ml Bottle
10 ml Vial

10 Tablets per
2.5 ml Vial
100 ml Bottle
80 ml Bottle
100 ml Bottle
10 ml Vial

245.00

16.45
18.00

115.00
27.00
66.60
11.75
12.67
11.70

127.08

175.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Poddar Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

WoJdouUlbd WDNPR

Potassium Permanganate IP
Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus

Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)
Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)
Piperazine Citrate Syrup IP
Cetrimide Cream BP / IP

Antiseptic Cream

Gentamicin Ointment IP / BP

Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet)

Page 13

500 gms

20 Bolus

1 Ltr

1 Ltr

1 Ltr

500 gms

100 gms

50 gms Tube
450 ml



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Poddar Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 D200 Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg

11 D211 Turpentine Liniment IP 66

12 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus

13 D266 Antimony Potassium Tartrate and Ferrous
14 D295 Copper Sulphate Tablet - 750mg

15 D296 Topical Antimicrobial Ointment

16 D314 Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet

17 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml

18 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet)

10 Tabs / Strip
450 ml Bottle

2 Bolus

50 Tabs Tin

10 Tablets

150 gms Tube

10 Tablets per
500 ml

10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Pondchy Pharmaceuticals

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary
2 D40 Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus

3 D148 Live Yeast Culture Bolus

4 D169 Clomifene Tab IP

5 D187 Morantel Citrate Bolus

6 D200 Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg

7 D201 Cephalexin Tab IP - 750mg

8 D205 Tetracycline Oral Powder

9 D229 Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
10 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
11 D263 Ciprofloxacin and Tinindazole Tab
12 D314 Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet
13 D319 Digestive Aids Bolus
14 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet)
15 D354 Doxycycline Tablets IP - 300mg

250 gms
20 Bolus
4 Bolus
10 X 10
4 Bolus
10 Tabs / Strip
10 Tabs / Strip
100 gm Sachet
10 Tabs

2 Bolus

10 Tabs in

10 Tablets per
Strip of 8

10 X 10 Tabs

1 Tablet

Per
Tabs

(5gm)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Pushkar Pharma

10 ml Vial
2 gm Vial
15 ml Vial
30 ml Vial

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 D75 Prednisolone Inj IP
2 D79 Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj
3 D85 Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)
4 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP
5 D104 Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Page 14
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Pushkar Pharma

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

Xylazine Inj USP

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
Triamcinolone Acetonide Inj IP (Vet)
Adrenalin Acid Tartrate Inj IP
Vitamin Bl, B6 and B1l2 Inj
Metaclopromide HCL Inj IP

Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Diazepam Inj IP

Ceftiofur Sodium Inj

Doramectin Inj

Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj
Buserelin Inj IP (Vet)

Cloprostenol Inj IP (Vet)

10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
10 ml Vvial
5 ml Vial

1 ml Amp

10 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
1 gm Vial
50 ml Bottle
4.5 gm Vial
2.5 ml Vial
2 ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Rachil Remedies Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj
Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj
Ceftiofur Sodium Inj

Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet)

Pantaprazole For Inj
Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj

1 gm Vial
4500 mg Vial
Vial

4.5 gm Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Redinex Life Sciences Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus
Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)
Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg
Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
Doxycycline Tablets IP - 300mg

Unit
20 Bolus
7 ml Vial

10 Tabs / Strip
10 Tabs
1 Tablet

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.SPM Drugs Pvt Ltd

Prednisolone Inj IP

Sodium Salicylate with Sodium Iodide Inj
Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)

Gentamicin Inj IP

Oxytetracycline Dihydrate Inj IP (Vet)
Oxytetracycline Inj IP (I/V and I/M)
Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)

Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

B Complex with Choline Inj
Pheniramine IP Inj

Xylazine Inj USP

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
Atropine Sulphate Inj IP
Addrenochrome Monosemicarbozone Inj
Adrenalin Acid Tartrate Inj IP
Frusemide Inj IP

Vitamin Bl, B6 and Bl2 Inj
Metaclopromide HCL Inj IP

Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Ondansetron Inj

Buparvaquone Inj IP (Vet)
Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sara Pharmaceuticals

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP
2 D117 Pheniramine IP Inj
3 D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP
4 D134 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP
5 D195 Metaclopromide HCL Inj IP
6 D352 Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Shamshree Life Sciences Ltd

1 D214

Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet)

Page 16

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 ml Vial 10.42
10 ml Amp 13.40
15 ml Vvial 8.39
30 ml Vvial 23.40
30 ml Vial 47 .46
30 ml Vial 17.77
7 ml Vial 6.92
10 ml Vial 23.36
30 ml Vvial 15.37
30 ml Vial 7.20
10 ml Vial 22.50
10 ml Vial 6.93
10 ml Vial 3.85
10 ml Vial 9.00
1 ml Amp 4.16
2 ml Amp 1.50
10 ml Vial 8.82
10 ml Vial 4.41
30 ml Vial 11.75
2 ml Amp 1.53
30 ml Vial 121.00
30 ml Vial 6.66
Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
30 ml Vvial 23.40
30 ml Vial 7.20
10 ml Vial 6.93
10 ml Vial 3.85
10 ml Vial 4.41
30 ml Vvial 6.66
Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
3 gm Vial 31.91



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Shamshree Life Sciences Ltd

1 gm Vial
4500 mg Vial
2.5 gm Vial

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
2 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj
3 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet)
4 D248 Ceftizoxime Inj IP (Vet)
5 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj

4.5 gm Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Siflon Drugs and Pharmaceutics (P) Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

B Complex Oral Liquid (Veterinary)
Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)
Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet
Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg
Tetracycline Oral Powder

Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg
Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral
Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet
Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet)

RowoJdoubdwNhHE
O
N
N
©

o

1 Ltr

10 Tabs / Strip
100 gm Sachet
10 Tabs

2 Bolus

1 Ltr Oral

1 Ltr Oral

10 Tablets per
10 X 10 Tabs

77.
1009.
88.
2.70
23.

11.

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.South East Pharmaceuticals

1 Ltr
250 gm Sachet

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary
2 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)
3 D55 Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)
4 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet
5 D216 Furozolidone Powder for Oral Use 20% W/W
6 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml

500 ml

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Stanmax Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Stanmax Laboratories Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D36 Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary 250 gms 68.10
2 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 96.00
3 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
4 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.The Swastik Pharmaceuticals
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D4 Boric Acid IP 500 gms 83.50
2 D13 Sodium Bicarbonate IP 500 gms 26.00
3 D15 Formaldehyde Solution IP 1 Ltr 72.00
4 D18 Liquid Paraffin IP 1 Ltr 135.74
5 D19 Tincture Iodine IP 66 500 ml 160.00
6 D20 Compound Benzoin Tincture IP 500 ml 85.00
7 D194 Benzyl Benzoate Application IP (Vet) 450 ml 46.98
8 D267 Zinc Oxide Powder IP - 500gm 500 gm 165.00
9 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Unicure (India) Ltd
sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D4 Boric Acid IP 500 gms 83.50
2 D12 Potassium Permanganate IP 500 gms 145.00
3 D13 Sodium Bicarbonate IP 500 gms 26.00
4 D17 Glycerin IP 500 gms 65.00
5 D18 Liquid Paraffin IP 1 Ltr 135.74
6 D28 Silica in Dimethicone Suspension BP 500 ml 30.60
7 D29 B Complex Oral Liquid (Veterinary) 1 Ltr 77.40
8 D40 Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus 20 Bolus 36.00
9 D54 Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 96.00
10 D55 Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet) 1 Ltr 109.80
11 D58 Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet 1 Ltr 88.20
12 D60 Piperazine Citrate Syrup IP 1 Ltr 117.99
13 D65 Antiseptic Cream 100 gms 21.06
14 D200 Enrofloxacin Tab - 50mg 10 Tabs / Strip 2.70
15 D205 Tetracycline Oral Powder 100 gm Sachet 23.40
16 D210 Sulphur Ointment USP / IP 66 450 gm 105.00
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unicure (India) Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

17 D211 Turpentine Liniment IP 66 450 ml Bottle 120.00
18 D216 Furozolidone Powder for Oral Use 20% W/W 250 gm Sachet 115.00
19 D229 Ivermectin Tablets IP - 10mg 10 Tabs 2.88
20 D230 Levofloxacin, Ornidazole and Alpha 150 ml Plastic 66.60
21 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus 2 Bolus 11.45
22 D258 Magnesium Sulphate IP - 10 kg Bag 10 kg Bag 220.00
23 D267 Zinc Oxide Powder IP - 500gm 500 gm 165.00
24 D269 Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral 1 Ltr Oral 127.08
25 D270 Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral 1 Ltr Oral 175.00
26 D292 Antitussive, Mucolytic Expectorant Oral 500 ml Bottle 72.00
27 D294 Activated Charcoal, Bismuth Sub Nitrate, Sachets 215.00
28 D295 Copper Sulphate Tablet - 750mg 10 Tablets 9.59
29 D296 Topical Antimicrobial Ointment 150 gms Tube 166.00
30 D314 Fenbendazole + Praziquantel Tablet 10 Tablets per 10.26
31 D332 Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml 500 ml 149.00
32 D346 Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet) 10 X 10 Tabs 56.00
33 D354 Doxycycline Tablets IP - 300mg 1 Tablet 2.55
34 D360 Ketoconazole Tablets IP 10's Pack 18.10
35 D363 Prednisolone Tablets IP - 10mg Strip of 10 6.85

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Vellinton Healthcare

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Vesper Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 D29 B Complex Oral Liquid (Veterinary) 1 Ltr 77.40

2 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP 30 ml vial 23.40

3 D104 Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet) 7 ml Vial 6.92

4 D109 Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj 10 ml Vvial 23.36

5 D117 Pheniramine IP Inj 30 ml Vial 7.20

6 D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP 10 ml Vvial 6.93

7 D148 Live Yeast Culture Bolus 4 Bolus Per 9.90

8 D214 Ceftriaxone Inj IP (Vet) 3 gm Vial 31.91
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Vetindia Pharmaceuticals Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary

Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus

Oxytetracycline Solution (Topical Use)

Albendazole Suspension IP (Vet)

Fenbendazole Oral Suspension IP (Vet)

Oxyclozanide Oral Suspension IP Vet
Antiseptic Cream

Oxytetracycline Dihydrate Inj IP (Vet)

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)
Vitamin A, D3 and E Inj

Calcium, Vitamin B12 and Vitamin D3 Inj

B Complex with Choline Inj
Xylazine Inj USP

Calcium Borogluconate Inj IP (Vet)
Atropine Sulphate Inj IP
Tetracycline Oral Powder
Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj
Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus
Fenbendazole and Praziquintal Oral
Levamizole and Oxyclosanide Oral
Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)
Enrofloxacin Oral Liquid - 500ml
Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet)
Fenbendazole Tablet IP (Vet)
Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet)

250 gms

20 Bolus

60 ml

1 Ltr

1l Ltr

1l Ltr

100 gms

30 ml Vial

7 ml Vial

10 ml Vial
15 ml Vvial
30 ml Vial
10 ml Vial
450 ml

10 ml Vial
100 gm Sachet
30 ml Vial

2 Bolus

1l Ltr Oral

1l Ltr Oral
30 ml Vial
500 ml

100 ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
30 ml Vial

127.08
175.00

13.94
149.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Vivek Pharmachem (India) Ltd - Jaipur

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

WoJdouUlbd WDNPR

Sulphadiazine and Trimethoprim Veterinary 250 gms

Anti-Diarrhoeal Bolus
Amoxycillin and Cloxacillin Inj
Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet)
Gentamicin Inj IP

Oxytetracycline Inj IP (I/V and I/M)

Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet)
Pheniramine IP Inj
Vitamin Bl, B6 and Bl2 Inj
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20 Bolus

2 gm Vial
15 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
7 ml Vial
30 ml Vial
10 ml Vial



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Veterinary Drugs to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-017/M(P) /VET-DRUG/TNMSC/2023, Dated. 28.08.2023

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Vivek Pharmachem (India) Ltd - Jaipur

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 D185 Strepto Penicillin Inj IP - 2.5gms Vial 39.50
11 D213 Amoxycillin With Sulbactum Inj 3 gm Vial 27.72
12 D235 Meloxicam and Paracetamol Inj 30 ml Vial 11.75
13 D239 Ceftiofur Sodium Inj 1 gm Vial 37.00
14 D241 Ciprofloxacin and Tinidazole Bolus 2 Bolus 11.45
15 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
16 D259 Cefalexin Intra Uterine Powder for 4 gm Sachets 24 .98
17 D266 Antimony Potassium Tartrate and Ferrous 50 Tabs Tin 127.00
18 D275 Long Acting Enrofloxacin Inj 30 ml Vvial 23.99
19 D278 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vial 13.94
20 D309 Pantaprazole For Inj Vial 5.50
21 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj 4.5 gm Vial 62.10
22 D339 Buparvaquone Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 121.00
23 D341 Meloxicam Inj IP (Vet) 100 ml Bottle 38.40
24 D350 Amoxicillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj 1.2 gms 29.15
25 D352 Chlorpheniramine Inj IP (Vet) 30 ml Vvial 6.66
26 D358 Ivermectin Inj IP (Vet) 10 ml Vial 11.52
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Zazen Pharma Pvt Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 D85 Enrofloxacin Inj IP (Vet) 15 ml Vial 8.39
2 D88 Gentamicin Inj IP 30 ml Vvial 23.40
3 D122 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP 10 ml vial 6.93
4 D243 Ceftriaxone and Tazobactum for Inj (Vet) 4500 mg Vial 63.00
5 D308 Ondansetron Inj 2 ml Amp 1.53
6 D317 Cefoperazone + Sulbactum Inj 4.5 gm Vial 62.10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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